-28-09	

10

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	11-02-200	9 -	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0011			Patent and Trademark		
To the Honorable Commission	10357927	1	ne attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		∠. Name and	address of receiving party(ies):		
The way	1015E	1. Name:	Hutchison Harbour Ring Enterprises Limited		
OCT 27 2009 W			P.O. Box 71		
1	200	Internal	Craigmuir Chambers		
The state of the s		Address:	Roadtown		
& TRADEMIA	Manual	2. Name:	Tortola		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed? □ Yes 図 No		British Virgin Islands		
3. Nature of conveyance:	:				
	□ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement [☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other					
		Internal			
Execution Date: October 16, 2009		Address:	2) 0 address/as) stheshed 2. [7] Vac. [7] No.		
Application number(s) or patent nur	mber(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
	• •				
If this document is being filed together v	with a new application,	the execution of	date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.	(s):		
29/316,566 Filed: October 7, 2009					
5 None and address for the second	Additional numbers a		⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai		6. Total numi	ber of applications and patents involved:		
Internal Address and Phone Number:		7: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>		
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & S	CHWAR	☑ Enclosed			
Attorneys at Law	31 14 17 LD	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
• 666 Third Ave., 10 th					
New York, New York 1	0017	8. Deposit account number:			
(212) 949-9022		01-0035			
		(Attach dupik	cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 18/39/2009 MIAMA1 98089814 29316566					
9. Statement and signature.			01 FC:8021 40.00 OP		
™o the best of my knowledge and belief, document.	the foregoing information	n is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
Jay S. Cinamon Reg. 24,156 Jay X. Unamon October 26, 2009					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2					
すったことの こしょう きょう しょくしょ かい	over shoot attachments	and document:	2		

"EXPRESS MAIL" Label No.: <u>EB908956485US</u> Date of Deposit: <u>October 26, 2009</u> This correspondence is being <u>Deposited with the United States</u>. Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR § 1.10 on the date indicated above and addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 023453 FRAME: 0816

AFS: 210,524

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Tsz Ying YU - Flat B, 31/F, Block 2, Richland Garden, Kowloon Bay, Hong Kong

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

Hutchison Harbour Ring Enterprises Limited P.O. Box 71
Craigmuir Chambers
Road Town
Tortola
British Virgin Islands

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in

(a) Patent Number	dated			
(b) Application for Letters Patent Ser	rial No. 29/3 15, 566	Filed	October 7, 2009	
RI LIETOOTH EARRID				

(c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned Assignor(s) will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to him/her relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

Assignor warrants that he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to other by the undersigned.

Dated: 16 October , 2009

By Tsz Ying YU

The undersigned declares that he (she) was personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this Assignment of his (her) own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

Name Cheung Hiu Yan

Address Unit 501, 5/F, Harbourfront Landmark,

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 666 Third Avenue New York, New York 10017-5621

11 Wan Hoi Street, Hunghom, Kowloon

PATENT REEL: 023453 FRAME: 0817

RECORDED: 10/27/2009